
UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN 

JANUARY 02 , 2026

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020001
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 12:15 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020006
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 7:09 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020008
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 7:32 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020011
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 8:16 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2026-0005
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 12:00 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020016
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 9:05 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Property Damage
Mesa Apartments South

Tree limb broke and caused damage to 2 vehicles 

Engineering Building Unit II
Fire Alarm   

False Alarm

Citizen Contact 
Torrey Pines Center South 

Parking citation appeal
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911
Survivance 

Logged Event 

Welfare Check
Tierra

Sleeper 
Will Cooperate

Information
Powell- Focht Bioengineering Hall 

Unknown alarm going off
Information Only

Report Taken 



 

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN 

JANUARY 02 , 2026

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020020
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 10:31 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2026-0006
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 10:59 AM
Summary:

Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020023
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 11:30 AM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020025
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 12:02 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020026
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 12:12 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020029
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 2:20 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Outside Agency Assist
Athena Parking 

Citizen Assist
Campus Emergency Services Building

Property Release
Service Provided

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911

Referred to Other Agency

Elevator Problem 
Piedra On Miramar St.

Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Male in an older model truck w/camper shell, screaming and cussing. Subject was detained, 
pending a LAPD warrant

Viento

Logged Event 

Viento

Logged Event 

Illegal Camping 
Career Services Center

Make shift fire pit with clothes hanging on the fencing 
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)



 

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN 

JANUARY 02 , 2026

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2026-0007
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 3:18 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020033
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 4:01 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020034
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 4:06 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020040
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 4:45 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020048
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 6:25 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020050
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 7:00 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Information 
Campus Emergency Services Building 

Student requesting assistance with I20
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Fire Alarm    

Referred to Other Agency

Fire Alarm
Sankofa

False Alarm 

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911
Kaleidoscope

Logged Event

Kaleidoscope

Referred to Other Agency

La Jolla Shores Dr/ Shellback Way

Vehicle hit by a bicyclist

Athena Parking

False Alarm 

Unknown Injury Accident

Fire Alarm



 

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN 

JANUARY 02 , 2026

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2026-0008
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 7:03 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020054
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 7:28 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020056
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 7:59 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020057
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 8:01 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020065
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 9:31 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2026-0009
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 8:40 PM - 9:25 PM 
Summary:
Disposition:

Medical Aid
Podemos

Information   
Thornton Pavilion 

Patient left the E/R with IV in her arm
Cancelled Before Dispatch

Informational Report 
Brisa

Located Juvenile 
Report Taken

South Mesa Apartments

Report Taken
An unknown suspect stole clothing items from the dryer, loss is $655.00

Referred to Other Agency

Report of Petty Theft

Disturbance, Noise
Rya 

Loud Music 
Will Cooperate

Security Alarm 
Cognitive Sciences Building 

Checks OK



 

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN 

JANUARY 02 , 2026

Date Reported 1/2/2026
Incident/Case# 2601020074
Date Occurred 1/2/2026
Time Occurred 11:01 PM
Summary:
Disposition:

Under The Influence Of Drugs 
Earth Hall North

Subject moving erratically, possibly under the influence of narcotics 
Unable To Locate 


